

China Tariffs on US\$60 Billion Worth of US Imports and the Impact on Taiwan's Telecommunications Sector

https://marketpublishers.com/r/C706A6DFE33EN.html

Date: March 2019

Pages: 13

Price: US\$ 1,000.00 (Single User License)

ID: C706A6DFE33EN

Abstracts

On September 17, 2018, the administration of US President Donald Trump announced that the US would impose tariffs on a list of products imported from China worth US\$ 200 billion. On September 18, the Chinese government announced 5%-25% tariffs on US exports to China in response. Both sets of tariffs entered into force on September 24. Although both sides seem to cease the fire, this report analyzes the scope of Chinese countermeasures towards the US and the possible impact on Taiwan's supply chains in the telecommunications sector if the war restarts.



Contents

- 1. BACKGROUND
- 2. INCIDENT ANALYSIS
- 3. THE IMPACT ON THE TAIWANESE TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY
- 3.1 Tariff Scope
 - 3.1.1 HS Code 851762
 - 3.1.2 HS Code 851770
 - 3.1.3 HS Code 852691
 - 3.1.4 Other
- 3.2 Impact on Taiwanese Businesses in the US
 - 3.2.1 Products under HS Codes 851762 and 851770
 - 3.2.2 Navigational Aids under HS Code 852691
- 3.3 The Impact on Taiwanese Supply Chains

APPENDIX

Glossary of Terms

LIST OF COMPANIES

Acelink

Arista

Cisco

Finisar

Garmin

Huawei

Juniper

Nokia

ΖT



List Of Tables

LIST OF TABLES

Table 1: China-US Trade Value for Products on the Chinese Tariff List

Table 2: Chinese Tariff Rates on US Goods by Sub-code



I would like to order

Product name: China Tariffs on US\$60 Billion Worth of US Imports and the Impact on Taiwan's

Telecommunications Sector

Product link: https://marketpublishers.com/r/C706A6DFE33EN.html

Price: US\$ 1,000.00 (Single User License / Electronic Delivery)

If you want to order Corporate License or Hard Copy, please, contact our Customer

Service:

info@marketpublishers.com

Payment

First name:

To pay by Credit Card (Visa, MasterCard, American Express, PayPal), please, click button on product page https://marketpublishers.com/r/C706A6DFE33EN.html

To pay by Wire Transfer, please, fill in your contact details in the form below:

Last name:	
Email:	
Company:	
Address:	
City:	
Zip code:	
Country:	
Tel:	
Fax:	
Your message:	
	**All fields are required
	Custumer signature

Please, note that by ordering from marketpublishers.com you are agreeing to our Terms & Conditions at https://marketpublishers.com/docs/terms.html

To place an order via fax simply print this form, fill in the information below and fax the completed form to $+44\ 20\ 7900\ 3970$



